42

In assessing interest rate risk exposures relating to fixed-rate assets and liabilities it is necessary to

make assessments of likely prepayment rates. The risk of prepayment assumptions being inaccurate

is mitigated if too low, by additional unexpected early redemption charges, and if too high through

additional interest income or funding. The Group uses interest rate gap sensitivity analysis to assess

exposure to interest rate risk. This analysis shows the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk in terms of

the net risk after taking account of management action to hedge inherent exposures. The Group’s

Balance Sheet Management Department is responsible for reporting monthly the Group’s interest rate

risk exposure to ALCO.

The Group has established a risk appetite for sensitivity to a 200bp parallel shift in interest rates both

in terms of impact on reserves and annual net interest income. The impact for a 200bp parallel shift is

shown below:

   +2% -2%

   £m £m

At 31 December 2018

Next 12 months   2.4 (2.4)

Next 2 years   3.3 (3.3)

Next 3 years   5.5 (5.5)

Details of the derivatives used to manage associated risks are given in the Risk Management Report
in the Annual Report and Accounts and further details on the derivative financial instruments held at 31
December 2018 are given in note 32 of the Annual Report and Accounts.

The Group has no material direct exposure to equity risk holding only a small portfolio of shares with a
value of £0.2m at 31 December 2018.

   Pillar 3 Disclosures